

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-2024 XXXX

RESOLUTION

concerning

THE NAMING OF THE ANCELL SCHOOL LIBRARY at WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

April 3, 1981

WHEREAS, A library has been established for the Ancell School of Business at Western Connecticut State College, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Robert S. Young was a prominent businessman in Western Connecticut who was noted for his good works, and

WHEREAS, In his capacity as President of the Fairfield Processing Corporation, Mr. Young served as a member of Western Connecticut State College's Corporate College Council, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Young's life personified the philosophy of the Ancell School which is that social responsibility goes hand in hand with profits and prosperity, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the library for the Ancell School of Business at Western Connecticut State College be and hereby is named in perpetuity the Robert S. Young Memorial Library.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Director



Office of the Chairman Board of Trustees

P.O. BOX 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

Telephone: (203) 827-7700

April 14, 1981

Mrs. Robert S. Young 185 South King Street Danbury, CT 06810

Dear Mrs. Young:

The enclosed Resolution was passed by the Trustees on April 3. A second copy of the Resolution has been given to Dr. Bersi for posting in the Robert S. Young Memorial Library.

It is a very generous thing that you and your family have done. We shall do all in our power to make the library a fitting tribute to your husband. Generations of students will benefit from your generosity and will have cause to reflect upon the enlightened leadership personified by Mr. Young.

Sincerely,

L./J. Davidson

Chairman of the Board

James A. Frost

Éxecutive Director .

em

Enc.

bc: Dr. Bersi



STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P.O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-XXXXXXX

RESOLUTION

concerning

THE NAMING OF THE ANCELL SCHOOL LIBRARY at WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

April 3, 1981

A library has been established for the Ancell School of WHEREAS. Business at Western Connecticut State College, and

Mr. Robert S. Young was a prominent businessman in Western WHEREAS, Connecticut who was noted for his good works, and

In his capacity as President of the Fairfield Processing WHEREAS, Corporation, Mr. Young served as a member of Western Connecticut State College's Corporate College Council, and

Mr. Young's life personified the philosophy of the Ancell WHEREAS, School which is that social responsibility goes hand in hand with profits and prosperity, therefore, be it

That the library for the Ancell School of Business at RESOLVED, Western Connecticut State College be and hereby is named in perpetuity the Robert S. Young Memorial Library.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Director